

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2003-0120, Version: 1

Resolution approving Subgrantee Agreement by and between the City of West Allis and Interfaith-West Central, for support of the Frail Elderly Home Services Project funded by 2003 Community Development Block Grant Funds in the sum of approximately \$49,500.

WHEREAS, funding has been reserved for Interfaith-West Central from the Community Development Block Grant Activity Request Form to provide support for the Frail Elderly Home Services project; and,

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Project is eligible for Community Development Block Grant funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Subgrantee Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, by and between the City of West Allis and Interfaith-West Central to provide support for the Frail Elderly Home Services project is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of approximately Forty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$49,500) be and is hereby appropriated from the Community Development Block Grant Funds to pay the liability that will be incurred under the aforesaid Agreement by the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Development, or his designee, be and is hereby authorized to execute and deliver the aforesaid Subgrantee Agreement on behalf of the City.

BE IT FURTHER REOLVED that the City Attorney be and is hereby authorized to make such non-substantive changes, modifications, additions and deletions to and from the various provisions of the Agreement, including any and all attachments, exhibits, addendums and amendments, as may be necessary and proper to correct inconsistencies, eliminate ambiguity and otherwise clarify and supplement said provisions to preserve and maintain the general intent thereof, and to prepare and deliver such other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary to complete the transactions contemplated therein.

cc: Department of Development Chris Phinney, Grant Accounting Specialist

h\r\Dev-R-290-4-2-03\jmg